6 LAKE STREET, LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS 01841
PHONE (978) 620-2600 FAX (978) 689-0803
WEBSITE:  http://www.microsemi.com 161
MAXIMUM
CDI            WORKING PEAK                  MAXIMUM   REVERSE         CAPACITANCE @
TYPE REVERSE                 MAXIMUM  FORWARD VOLTAGE LEAKAGE CURRENT VR = 0 VOLTS
NUMBER VOLTAGE AT RATED VOLTAGE f =1.0 MHz
VRWM VF @ 20 mA VF @ 200 mA VF @ 630 mA IR @ +25°C IR @ +100°C CT
VOLTS VOLTS VOLTS VOLTS µ  A mA PICO FARADS
CDLL6675 20 0.37 0.50 0.70 5.0 0.6 50
CDLL6676 30 0.37 0.50 0.70 5.0 0.6 50
CDLL6677 40 0.37 0.50 0.70 5.0 0.6 50
CDLL0.2A20 20 0.37 0.50 0.70 5.0 0.6 50
CDLL0.2A30 30 0.37 0.50 0.70 5.0 0.6 50
CDLL0.2A40 40 0.37 0.50 0.70 5.0 0.6 50
MAXIMUM RATINGS, 0.2 AMP DEVICES
Operating Temperature:  -65°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature:  -65°C to +150°C
Average Rectified Forward Current:  0.2 AMP @ TEC = +100°C
Derating:  8.0 mA / °C above  +100°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ 25°C, unless otherwise specified.
MAXIMUM RATINGS, 0.5 AMP DEVICES
Operating Temperature:  -65°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature:  -65°C to +150°C
Average Rectified Forward Current:  0.5 AMP @ TEC = +75°C
Derating:  6.67 mA / °C above  TEC = +75°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ 25°C, unless otherwise specified.
MAXIMUM
CDI           WORKING PEAK                MAXIMUM        MAXIMUM   REVERSE         CAPACITANCE @
TYPE REVERSE  FORWARD VOLTAGE LEAKAGE CURRENT VR = 0 VOLTS
NUMBER VOLTAGE AT RATED VOLTAGE f =1.0 MHz
VRWM VF @ 0.1A VF @ 0.5A IR @ +25°C IR @ +100°C CT
VOLTS VOLTS VOLTS µ  A mA PICO FARADS
CDLL0.5A20 20 0.50 0.65 10.0 1.0 50
CDLL0.5A30 30 0.50 0.65 10.0 1.0 50
CDLL0.5A40 40 0.50 0.65 10.0 1.0 50
FIGURE 1
DESIGN DATA
CASE:  DO-213AA, Hermetically sealed
glass case. (MELF, SOD-80, LL34)